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File Name

Lines

Statements

Percent Branch Statements
Method Call Statements
Percent Lines with Comments
Classes and Interfaces
Methods per Class

Average Statements per Method

Name of Most Complex Method
Maximum Complexity

Line Number of Deepest Block
Maximum Block Depth

Average Block Depth

Average Complexity

Parameter | Value

Project Directory F:\spirodesign\
Project Name

Checkpoint Name Baseline

SpiroController.java

275
109
303
36.3
1
27.00
8.59

Line Number of Most Complex Method 442

getDistance().mouseDragged()
38

514
9+
3.99
2.88

Kiviat Graph

Most Complex Methods in 3 Class(es): Complexity, Statements, Max Depth, Calls

Block Histogram (statements vs. depth)

% Comments

Metnods/Clazs
Avg Complexity.

v Dt -Avg Simsihietned

Max Depth_ Msx Complexity

&

o
01234507485+

Cor

L4

Al e |2

e hAMYIZ7RY—I

eo0o [5] Java - SpiroDesign/spir tant java - Eclipse -
fwidod B0 Q| H GBS ] TRl Gy ELE
2 = O/ [ constantjava 8 = OBl Task st % =0
<]/ package ian;
SpiroDesion .
et = taport java.ont. geon. Point2D;
> G2 Inebos import Java. ont Color;
» B jevabecresources fmport Jovo. util.Arraylist;
» ( avaoc.sirodesign ® connect Mylyn P
¥ [# spirodesign ree Connect to your task and ALM
» [3) Constant java. . Ems tools or create a local task.
» (] Designtocus va . = = =
©F Outline 82 a
> [} FieChooser java public class Constant extends Object — |
» 1 Gearjava AR e X7
» [ Menujava & i
> 10 peniova - > “< impor dechratons
» [1] PinionGear java. . PIANROIATETIAL () v® constant
» [3) SetpWindow.java o & FWINDOW_WIDTH - int
» [1) spiroContrllerjava public static Final int NINDONNIDTH = 600; ST WINDOW_HEIGHT - int
» [3] SpiroDesign jay T MAX_GEAR_RADIUS - double
» [1) spiroModeljava - & LCM_ERROR : double
> [ Spiroviewjava ==
» B spurcearsava 2. problems | @ Javadoc [[& Declaration | Metrics - SpiroDesign 38 >0 B A0
» BAIRE System Lbrary ava ¢ 6 (vacos)
EARE Sy vl A Metric Total  Mean Std. Dev. Maximum Resource causing Maximum

» i Referenced Ubraries

) B Fumber of veridden ethods Gvaimax 5.3 0591 0976 2 Jsarebesian sprodesonsspraconoliria
@ SpiroDesign.app »Number of Attributes (avg/max per type) 50 3.846 2.445 11 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiroModel java
it Fumberof Chidre v o 30 2 o1 053 2 /sredalamispredesn/ourina
ket Pimber of Clses vt e pocagetr.. | 13 13 013 /sareoeson/aphodesy
S o Lres of cote gimen s metvodl | 1467 5518 21483 159 fSonabeaphodeson/Setpindow e
T sowodesianint NamoerofMeahods (v e o o 105 11034 3558 34 aredelon/spredesgn/Sprovodelivn
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Fumber of mriaces tmgiroe or ocage. 00 00 lsonapesowaphodeson

> kcCane Crcomae Comploty (/e 1014 3517 35| /sprobesonispodesioSpioControler o
> Toa tnes ofCode

g 1 ssirovesignsofodesian
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Statements

Percent Branch Statements
Method Call Statements
Percent Lines with Comments
Classes and Interfaces
Methods per Class

Average Statements per Method
Line Number of Most Complex Method
Name of Most Complex Method
Maximum Complexity

Line Number of Deepest Block
Maximum Block Depth

Average Block Depth

Average Complexity

Parameter | Value

Project Directory F:\spirodesign\
Project Name

Checkpoint Name Baseline

SpiroController.java

275

10.9

303

36.3

1

27.00

8.59

442
getDistance().mouseDragged()
38

514
9+
3.99
2.88

Most Complex Methods in 3 Class(es):
Kiviat Graph

Complexity, Statements, Max Depth, Calls

Block Histogram (statements vs. depth)

% Comments
v Cormplesity Metnods Class &
0

v Dt Avg Simistietnes [

Max Depth_ Msx Complexity

o
01234507485+

Cor

L4

Al e |2

1

[5)Java - i i i tant. - Eclipse - orkspace
0 |#6 S 5] 5 G e (@
= 8)([) Constantiava 2 = 6l Task st =g
Sl [peciass i
Spiropesian
LT  iaport Sava.ant.geon.Point20;
» 3 JavaDoc inport java.awt.Color;

> 2 JvaDoc resources
> 2 JvaDoc sprodesion
v 8 spirodesion
Constantiava
DesignLocus jna
FileChooserava

] SetUpWindowjava
SpiroControllerjava
SpiroDesign.java
SpiroModeljsva

El

import java.utilArraylist;

e

. AR

public class Constant extends Object

s

* ITANROD VKT ()
"

public static final int WINDOW_WIDTH - 600;

® connect Mylyn ]
Connect o your task and ALM
Toos or <redis a focal ask
S ouine 5% =0)
BHERE o XY
©prodesan
import dechrstons
v® constant
< FWINDOW_WIDTH - int
& WINDOW_HEIGHT - int
T MAX_GEAR_RADIUS - double
&7 LCM_ERROR - double

) SpiroViewjava

SpurGear java
» BAIRE System Library (java SE 6 (MacOs|
» i Referenced Ubraries

mvejar
5 spirodesign.mf

. problems [ @ Javadoc (& Declration | [ Metrics - SpiroDesign 3%

>0 B0

e hAMYIZ7RY—I

SpiroDesign

Wetric Total  Mean Std. Dev. Maximum Resource causing Maximum

> Number of Overridden Methods (avg/max p. 3 0231 0576 2 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiroControlier jay
> Number of Attributes (avg/max per type) 50 386 2.485 11 /SpiraDesign/spiradesign/SpiroModeljava

> Number of Children (avg/max per type) 2 oss 0533 2 /SpiroDesign/spirodesignGear.

> Number of Classes (avg/max per packageFr. 31 3 13 /SpiraDesign/spiros

b Method Lines of Code (avg/max per method) | 1462 9.618 21485 159 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SetUpindow.java.
> Number of Methods (avg/max per type) 145 11154 9558 34 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiroModel ava
> Nested Block Depth (avg/max per method) 1322 o722 5 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SetUpWindow.java
b Depth of Inheritance Tree (avg/max per type) 2538 1906 6 /spiroDesign/spirodesign/SetUpWindow.java
> Number of Packages 1

b Aferent Coupling (ava/max per packagefra. o o 0 /spiroDesignjspirodesian

> Number of Interfaces (ava/max per package. o o o 0 /spiroDesign/spirodesian

b MeCabe Cyclomatic Complexity (3va/max p. 1914 3517 38 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiraControllerjay
»Total Lines of Cod 2128

Pinstabilty (ave/max per packageFragment) 1 1 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign

P Number of Parameters (avg/max per method) 083 1103 & /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiroModel java
P Lack of Cohesion of Methods (ava/max per type) 059 0273 0891 /SpiraDesignspirodesign/SpiroModel java

> Efferent Couplin (ava/max per packageFra. 3 3 ISoiroDesian/soirodesian

A A MY IZJRY —I

!
!
H
i

RAIRT T4 ~ND
ANMNYIZRY—I

2012F12A 268 #3H3 & 4 B FREER

2.

REVLFIMWEIH T 4 @ 4 of 45



W
ToH

TR IRIE RHTATR2 TR IRIE

2012F12HA26H HHIE3 5 4 BPREIEER
2., REPYLITWHIH L Z 1t B of 45



ColorRGB ColorCMY ColorHSB

2012F12HA26H HHIE3 5 4 BPREIEER
2. REPYLITWHIDH L Z 1t 6 of 45



ColorAbstract
/\

ColorRGB ColorCMY ColorHSB

2012F12HA26H HHIE3 5 4 BPREIEER
2., REPYLITWHIDH L Z 1 @ 7 of 45



HEDER

AR ER R RER AR GER

2012F12HA26H HHIE3 5 4 BPREIEER
2., REPYLITWHIDH L Z 1 @ 8 of 45
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Maximum Complexity

getDistance().mouseDragged()
38

. roblems | @ Javadoc (&) Declaraton | [ Metrics - SpiroDesign

%

Parameter |Value = 800 [5)Java = tant java - Eclipse -

Project Directory F:\spirodesign\ C3- M- %0 |E6 | ®S - T lrte Gy 5| §ava

Project Name i = 0|10 constantjava 5% = OB Task uist 2

Checkpoint Name Baseline S| peckoge g %=|e|%

File Name SpiroController.java 3 B fmdbugsResult import java.awt.geom.Point2D; P AL b Activate,
Lines » Gjavabon inport java.ant. Color;

Statements 275  Baeereions oport Jmn. il hevayiise: © Connect Mylyn 5
Percent Branch Statements 10.9 L v i spirodesign - onpecstoyour sk and AL
Method Call Statements 303 Pssoin L sl
Percent Lines with Comments 36.3 13 FeChooser s public closs Constant extends Object e =
Classes and Interfaces 1 o, 5 Swij‘;“ WO
Methods per Class 27.00 J) penjava s e » < import declarations
Average Statements per Method 8.59 B e | T K O ot ot
Line Number of Most Complex Method 442 < ”Zx;:z;«:;:tvv:ﬂw public static final int NINDOWMIDTH - 600; ﬁ:wwoow:mwr m
Name of Most Complex Method > 1] SproModel v S lommnon o

uE A0

Line Number of Deepest Block 514 - BIRE System Library [Java SE & (M3cOS
. e wetic Tota]  Mean| Std. Dev. Maximm Resource causing Maximum
Maximum Block Depth 9+ B cterenced Lbraries > Number of Overridden Methods (avg/max . 3 0231 0576 2 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiroController jay
& SpiroDesign.app »Number of Attributes (avg/max per type) 50 3.846 2.445 11 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiroModel java
Average Block Depth 3.99 ouidxml > Number of Children (g max per type) 2 o154 o0sn 2 /SpiraDesign/spirodesign/Cear ava
Average Complexity 2.88 £ makefe > Number of Casses (avg/max per package. 5 b 0 13 /SpiroDesignispirodesian
Fmvear > Method Lines o Code (g/max per method) | 1462 9.618 21465 153 /SpiraDesign/spiodesign/SetUpWindowjava
£ spirodesign.mf > Number of Methods (ava/max per type) 145 11154 9558 34 /SpiroDesian)spirodesian/SpiroModeljava
> Nested Block Depth (ava/max per method) o722 s /SpiraDesign/spirodesign/Setupindow ava
> Depth of Inheritance Tree (v max per type) 2538 1008 6 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SetupWindow ava
Most Complex Methods in 3 Class(es): Complexity, Statements, Max Depth, Calls 2 el — L - o o
Kiviat Graph Block Histogram (statements vs. depth): »Number of Interfaces (avg/max per package. o 0 0 0 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign
Cyclomatic Complexty (avg/max p. 1918 3517 38 /SpiroDesignispirodesignSpiroControler o
e comment RREE Heb >Total Lines o Code 2128
o > instabilty (avg/max per packageFragment) 1 SpraDesian)spirodesign
‘Avg Complexity. == o0 Co »Number of Parameters (avg/max per method) 0.836 1.103 6 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign/SpiroModel.java
o f Py > Lack of Cohesion of Methods (avg/max per type) 059 0273 0.891 /SpiroDesign/spirodesign)SpiroModeljava
[l > Efferent Coupling (ava/max per packsacFra 3 o 3 SpiraDesian/spirodesian
v Dot g Simsietnos | o =
fax fax Comeplexit o o° iroDesign
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AINT v T4 NDETR

sourceFile = File(“/path/to/program.c”, “read”);
1inesOfCode = Metrics(“/path/to/metrics/L0C”);
numberOfMethods = Metrics(“/path/to/metrics/NOM”);
averagelLength = Metrics(“/path/to/metrics/Averagelength”);
indentVariance = Metrics(“/path/to/metrics/V0I”);
commentRatio = Metrics(“/path/to/metrics/CommentRatio”);
division = Metrics(“/path/to/defaults/Division”);
codeSpaghetti = Metrics(“/path/to/metrics/CodeSpaghetti”);
htmlFile = File(“/path/to/recipe.html”, “write”);
sourceFile

to: 1linesOfCode

to: division.dividend

to: codeSpaghetti.linesPerMethod;
sourcefFile

to: numberOfMethods

to: division.divisor;
sourceFile

to: indentVariance

to: codeSpaghetti.indentVariance;
sourceFile

to: commentRatio

to: codeSpaghetti.commentRatio;
codeSpaghett1i

to: htmlFile;
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_— make

( perl, php, awk, ... )

FNZ 2 T2 VEBETEFIATE %,
MDY —rroEFIHATE %,

2012F 12268 #3H3 & 4 B REER
2., REPLITWEIH L Z L 16 of 45



—"

7T T

P v

SynapseScript T®) O &

(RIRT v TF 4 APMY T RIZEKREKRTT., THALZILY)

2012F12H 26 8 $S5HFR £ 4 BFREIFEER
2. EEPLIFMIHB L 4L 17 of 45



=2 DE 75 2« > [Division]
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dividend
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[100+30] DK,

3.33333%

quotient
(77)

... WﬂoorQuo’cient
Division —— — 3
J (78 D BE 54 56)

divisor

(FR£2)

remainder

(RI=F)
10 }
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make
( gcc)
_— make

( perl, php, awk, ... )
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Division ———— 3
J (7T D EEF556)
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UnixProcess >> cshBullet:

csh (2 ID—FFE) (AT UYNZBIEDZIIELENTEIA vE—~Y

e

800 UnixProcess class>>cshBullet:
Browser Edit Find Wiew Package Class Protocol Method Tools Help

E Oﬂ 0@ Q+ »ﬂ )b )) »= "y Flnd:l r:‘

FFFEET Class | f Instanoe?mm Shared Variable | Instance Variable |

] prag 4||© ExternalProcess €D class initialization | cshBullet: | N
10y External 5 @ ossystemsupport €P defaulting 2 defaultClass
@ PCPipeAccessor e examples directoryListing
@ Interface @ UnixPipehccessor e instance creation forkJob:arguments:
&] Kernel ./ UnixProcess G private forkJob:arquments:descr]
@ Unixsystemsupport “ process reaping forkJob:argquments::enviry
@ win3zsystemSupport forkJob:descriptors:
(7)) 05-Constants || @ WinProcess & jnstall -
LT NS eFvtarnal Bracs | nipeConnetinnFArsarour T

1[5’@@1‘ o Comment | & Definition | Rewrite | Code Critic |
cshBullet: string

"Execute a csh command, and ignore the reply.
Not appropriate if the command would return a long reply (>= 4096 bytes)

since the process would never exit.”

| cmd proc connection|
connection := self pipeConnectionFor: 'csh'
arguments: #('=ft')
setProcessDescriptor: [ipd | proc := pd].
cmd := connection writeStream.
[cmd nextPutikll: string; cr; commit.
proc wait)
ensure: [cmd close]

Method: #cshBullet: (examples) Package: O5-ExternalProcess
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Workspace |

FPage Edit Opticns  Help

EoB8 xDih £ 4%

Variables |

7] UnixProcess eshBullet: 'ls -1'

LA ____ Exception

Unhandled exception: Inappropriate
ioctl for device

‘Debug ) Proceed ) Terminate

¢ CopyStack )

HandleRegistry=revaluateWithFullFrotection:

HandleRegistry=rregisterallvalues0f:
UnixPipefccessor class(0...)>>registerkllvaluesof:
UnixFipehccessor class»ropenfPair
UnixFrocess{ExternalFrocess ) >CcreatePipes

Text or Smalltalk code
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01 :
02 :
@3 :
04 :
@5 :
06 :
Q7 :
08 :
@9 :
10 :
11 :
12 :
13 :
14 :
15 :
16 :
17 :
18 :
19 :
20 :
21 :
22 :

23

24 -

%{

#include "defs.h"
%}

%option nounput
%%

"send:"

Ilto : n

Il'l:.. n

II(II

II)II
[iu—zA—Z][_a—zA—Z@—Q]*
II\II n

Il\r\nll I Il\rll I Il\nll | n n I Il\tll
II//II .*

%%

int yywrap(void) {
return(l);

}

: int nextChar() {

iy nlCharartar — 1annd N

JE #R 3R IR

return(SEND); }
return(T0); }
return(GETS); }
return(SEMICOLON); }
return(PERIOD); }
return(LPAR); }
return(RPAR); }
return(COMMA); }
return(ID); }
parseString(); return(STRING); }
{1}

{ return(COMMENT); }

{ returnCUNKNOWN); }

ot W W e W W e W W o W W Wy
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| aScanner |
asScanner := K5U.Synapsescanner scan:
ascanner tokenCollection do:
[itoken |
Transcript
cr;
show: token tokenstring]

‘value = value("EFEHF" "))y .

©® O O VisualWorks Personal /Users/Miyazaki/Smalltalk/VisualWorks78n...

File System Browse Debug Painter Store

Tools Window Help

HUN R°non’e & = & U

| A&
value

Value

|

"IFFIEF

|
. r
& ) A Mot connected
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: Mapping

BNF

: ¥token SEND TO GETS SEMICOLON PERIOD LPAR RPAR COMMA ID NUMEER STRING COMMENT UNKMOWN

: Program

: Statements

: Statements

: Statement
| Statements Statement

: Statement

: Assignment SEMICOLON
| Synapse SEMICOLON
| Comment

: Assignment

: VariableName GETS Constructor

: Synapse

: Varioble Mappings

: Mappings

: Mapping
| Mappings Mapping

: TO Variable
| SEND MemberName TO Variable

: Variable

: VariableName
| VariableName PERIOD MemberMame

: VariableName

: ID

: MemberName

: ID

: Constructor

: ConstructorName LPAR RPAR
| Constructordame LPAR Arguments RPAR

: ConstructorName

: ID

: Arguments

: Argument
| Arguments COMMA Argument

: Argument

: STRING

: Comment

: COMMENT
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transcript = Transcript(“hoge”);
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- (0

b 4

w= 0 IDE

12 i E Uf‘(;lu-|h1|i‘-t"j'|lnﬂ g;.

=7k A
7 DVeriableNeawpe § GETE 2o

?ﬂ- r g L‘ﬂi"i::[ﬂgr‘ql{qm{i, g ETET‘S bR :F_"E} .:l.(g""

1= '-ira{ﬁlfa.in',:[qmm‘-e. £ GETS 20 Cortrpcfer Nowme 2%
+7+ ':'{,f".l'ﬁ'l'-nlll+h“wt. 6 GETT 70 CwTlvecerMoase 27 LPAR 3?
“H( 5 VayiableMags 6 GETS 20 GirtruclvNune 27 LPAR 57 STRING 5.
A

fa & | g Voriwhle Nowe ¢ GETT 20 Coutfruclorene 27 LPAR 3% "If'rﬁl"”“"""‘hF it
13 8 ( 4y Veighleoe £ GETH 20 CnTlructabone 27 LPAR 37 Arguwents €3
(o Vsl Muce € EETS 30 Gastractophime 57 LPAR 3% Arguaents ¥ FEAR €2
o Ew Veviakhe Miwe & GETS 2o Coustructor 26
21 FFR {-n ,I"lsrfanh"'ld' oy
57 |'l'ﬁl ﬁ:g__.lﬂhmm_; 5 Semrecbond |F

= =y =

s Fif
L l-“;ffn—n;_mth‘f' <

ERAY Statements 1

A ftntewend 7 | ™ ¥

T s Tt g | 2012F£12A268 #3555 % 4 BHRMEER
L b Backwaniz 1 Voriahle Nata & 2. EBEH LM BN ¢ 42 of 45
ta 2% ':\4:1 Aideweni s Vavieble 7 ;



1FESCERAT + B REEAT

#Argqument, #sTRING ' "EIFIET

#hssignment[s
#5tatements #5tatement

#yariablelame

2012F 128268 HHEF3E F 4 BFEER
2., REPYPLITWEIDH L Z 1 43 of 45



TEEMAIED AR A

55

2012F12H26H #HHH3 B 4 B P HIRER
2. REVPLIWEIHB L Z 1L 44 of 45



c A MY TZRXRDHEFL LNTE4E A DIFEEE
- SynapseScript (F&FEixit L AEH K E)
c ANV ITRTSTA v

- Shelllnterpreter (Smalltalk— > = JL)

2012F12H 26 8 $S5HFR £ 4 BFREIFEER
2. EEPLIFIHMID L 1L 2 45 of 45



2012512826 H #5553 F 4 B FEER
3. TEOEAL  10of 7



L > EEKT 7
ZREIEE
= B3

SO
off

SRR

\

2012F12H 268 #5853 F 4 B P REER
3. TEDODEAL 1 20F7



L > X754

CZ'o7 2 A DEEITICEE (typedef-name D i EE)
S INEZBRFLAEAWERRT v T4 NDERIETE ALy,

typedef int hoge;
BLICHEST N TL 5 AN (L

FERITCTREZLLTHIITE S int main C ) {

HY. typedefliZ K 2% L WEZFEE int firstValue;
TlE. Z—~HFIBEBECEBATE hoge secondValue;
B b, B4R R TR EE foo thirdValue;

ThHBHZ LZFFITTFT ALy,
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L > £ /T2

typedef-name @ G ZE (X 8F B &7 (T BE -~
SHLlFE IO Oy YET OREITE LS LT RIEEITTE 3,
FEATTE NE, FEABEA R E S, KEREL L ERZLEMTE 3,

#include <stdio.h>
#include “defs.h”

#define SIZE 10

#1fdef HOGE
#endif
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